Construction of Seabees (NCEBde) Facilities at NSLG Zambales

PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES*

No. Activities Time Date
1 Pre-Procurement Conference Friday, August 4, 2023
2 Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid Wednesday, August 9, 2023 Wednesday, August 16, 2023
3 Issuance and Availability of Bidding 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM Wednesday, August 9, 2023 Sunday, September 24, 2023
Documents 8:00 AM to 9:00 AM Monday, September 25, 2023
4 Pre-Bid Conference 10:00 AM Thursday, August 24, 2023
5 Last Day for Request for Clarifications Friday, September 15, 2023
Last Day for the Issuance of
6 Supplemental/Bid Bulletins MchDay Segtamber 18, 2023
7 Last Day of Submission and Receipt of Bids 9:00am Monday, September 25, 2023
8 Opening of Bids 10:00am Monday, September 25, 2023
9 D.Et‘a”e.fj Evalustian.of Bids (Techpical and Tuesday, September 26, 2023 Monday, October 2, 2023
Financial)
Determination of the Bidder with the
B Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB)** Menay, Detotier £, 2025
11 Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCB Monday, October 2, 2023
Issuance of Notice for Post-Qualification to
12 Bidder with LCB Monday, October 2, 2023
13 Post-Qualification of the Bidder with LCB Tuesday, October 3, 2023 Thursday, October 12, 2023
Determination of the Bidder with the )
e Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid {(LCRB)** i SERles 15,2029
15 Issuance of Notice to Losing Bidders Friday, October 13, 2023
16 Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCRB Wednesday, October 18, 2023
5 Approval and Issuance of Notice of Award Friday, October 20, 2023
18 Contract Preparation, Approval and Signing not later than Monday, October 30, 2023
19 Issuance of Notice to Proceed not later than Monday, November 6, 2023
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*Subject to change

** Dependent on health and trave: restricuons ana conaitons
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